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Committee/Date: Planning 01 March 2022  

Title: DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT REPORT 

Directorate: Regeneration, Planning & Delivery 

Report of: Commercial Director – Regeneration, Planning & 
Delivery 

Contact: Ahsan Ismail 

Phone: (020) 8496 6727 

E-Mail: muhammad.ahsan@walthamforest.gov.uk 

Action required: 1. Pass Resolutions set out below under “3” 

2. Consider Deferred Items set out below under “4” 

3. For decision as recommended for each item 

Wards affected: Listed below under “2. REPORT AUTHORS” and  
as stated in main report(s) 

Appendices:  Deferred items update 

 As stated in main report(s) 

 

Status: Open 

Overview & Scrutiny 
Committee for Call-in 
Purpose 

Not applicable 

 
 
1 FURTHER INFORMATION 

1.1 Members are advised that all letters of representation received 
concerning the items on this part of the agenda are available for 
inspection at the meeting. 

1.2 Members are advised that further letters of representation and 
other matters received since the publication of this part of the 
agenda, concerning items on it, will be reported to the meeting in 
a Development Management Update Report. 

1.3 This document is also available in large print.  
Please contact Ahsan Ismail for copies.  
Either phone on (020) 8496 6727 or email at 
muhammad.ahsan@walthamforest.gov.uk 
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(Item 3) 

2 REPORT AUTHORS 

   
 

 

 
 

  
 

 

 
4.1 
 
 
4.2 
 
 
4.3 
 
 
 
4.4 
 
 
 
4.5 
 
 
 
4.6 
 
 
 
4.7 
 
 
 
 
4.8 
 
 
 

 
203040 
 
 
210801 
 
 
212423 
 
 
 
210377 
 
 
 
203649 
 
 
 
220027 
 
 
 
213919 
 
 
 
 
210866 
 

 
480-510 Larkshall Road, 
Chingford, E4 
 
278 - 284 Hoe Street, 
Walthamstow, London, E17 
 
56 Edward Road, 
Walthamstow, London, 
E17 6LU 
 
The Baptist Church Hall 
Hainault Road, Leytonstone, 
 E11 1EE 
 
The Baptist Church Hall 
Hainault Road, Leytonstone, 
 E11 1EE 
 
Vestry House Museum, 2 
Vestry Road, Walthamstow, 
London, E17 9NH 
 
Willowfield Humanities 
College, 209 Blackhorse 
Road, Walthamstow, 
London, E17 6ND 
 
Cheney Row Open Space, 
Cheney Row, Walthamstow, 
London, E17 5ED 

 
Pedro Rizo 
 
 
Scott Hackner 
 
 
Kim Aukett 
 
 
 
Teodora 
Dimitrova 
 
 
Teodora 
Dimitrova 
 
 
Chloe To 
 
 
 
Chloe To 
 
 
 
 
Lauren 
Kimpton 

 
4.9 
 

 
 

 
HISTORIC BUILDING 
GRANT APPLICATIONS 
9 Eden Grove E17 (Orford 
Road Conservation Area) 
 

 
Mike Fox 

    
2 RESOLUTIONS 

 

3.1 To NOTE that, our Chair has agreed to the submission of the 
Update Report of the Assistant Director of Development at our 



(Item 3) 

meeting in accordance with the urgency provisions of Section 
100B(4) of the Local Government Act 1972 to ensure that 
Members have before them all the relevant facts and information 
about the planning applications set out in the agenda. 

3.2 To RESOLVE that, in the event of recommendations being 
amended at Committee in the light of our debate, other 
representations made by Members of the public, applicants or 
their agents, the task of formalising the wording of condition(s) 
and/or reasons for refusal be delegated to the Assistant Director 
of Development along the broad lines indicated by us at our 
meeting. 

 
4 DEFERRED ITEMS 

4.1 There are no deferred items from previous meetings of the 
Planning Committee. 

 
4.2 If it is possible to continue consideration of any of the other 

applications, details will be provided in the Update Report that 
will be presented to the Committee at the meeting. 

 
 


