LONDON BOROUGH OF WALTHAM FOREST

Committee/Date:	e: Planning 01 March 2022			
Title:	DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT REPORT			
Directorate:	Regeneration, Planning & Delivery			
Report of:	Commercial Director – Regeneration, Planning & Delivery			
Contact:	Ahsan Ismail			
Phone:	(020) 8496 6727			
E-Mail:	muhammad.ahsan@walthamforest.gov.uk			
Action required:	Pass Resolutions set out below under "3"			
	2. Consider Deferred Items set out below under "4"			
	3. For decision as recommended for each item			
Wards affected:	Listed below under "2. REPORT AUTHORS" and as stated in main report(s)			
Appendices:	Deferred items update			
	As stated in main report(s)			
Status:	Open			
Overview & Scrutiny Committee for Call-in Purpose	Not applicable			

1 FURTHER INFORMATION

- 1.1 Members are advised that all letters of representation received concerning the items on this part of the agenda are available for inspection at the meeting.
- 1.2 Members are advised that further letters of representation and other matters received since the publication of this part of the agenda, concerning items on it, will be reported to the meeting in a Development Management Update Report.
- 1.3 This document is also available in large print. Please contact Ahsan Ismail for copies. Either phone on (020) 8496 6727 or email at muhammad.ahsan@walthamforest.gov.uk

(Item 3)

2 REPORT AUTHORS

4.1	203040	480-510 Larkshall Road, Chingford, E4	Pedro Rizo
4.2	210801	278 - 284 Hoe Street, Walthamstow, London, E17	Scott Hackner
4.3	212423	56 Edward Road, Walthamstow, London, E17 6LU	Kim Aukett
4.4	210377	The Baptist Church Hall Hainault Road, Leytonstone, E11 1EE	Teodora Dimitrova
4.5	203649	The Baptist Church Hall Hainault Road, Leytonstone, E11 1EE	Teodora Dimitrova
4.6	220027	Vestry House Museum, 2 Vestry Road, Walthamstow, London, E17 9NH	Chloe To
4.7	213919	Willowfield Humanities College, 209 Blackhorse Road, Walthamstow, London, E17 6ND	Chloe To
4.8	210866	Cheney Row Open Space, Cheney Row, Walthamstow, London, E17 5ED	Lauren Kimpton
4.9		HISTORIC BUILDING GRANT APPLICATIONS 9 Eden Grove E17 (Orford Road Conservation Area)	Mike Fox

2 RESOLUTIONS

3.1 To NOTE that, our Chair has agreed to the submission of the Update Report of the Assistant Director of Development at our

- meeting in accordance with the urgency provisions of Section 100B(4) of the Local Government Act 1972 to ensure that Members have before them all the relevant facts and information about the planning applications set out in the agenda.
- 3.2 To RESOLVE that, in the event of recommendations being amended at Committee in the light of our debate, other representations made by Members of the public, applicants or their agents, the task of formalising the wording of condition(s) and/or reasons for refusal be delegated to the Assistant Director of Development along the broad lines indicated by us at our meeting.

4 DEFERRED ITEMS

- 4.1 There are no deferred items from previous meetings of the Planning Committee.
- 4.2 If it is possible to continue consideration of any of the other applications, details will be provided in the Update Report that will be presented to the Committee at the meeting.